OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION PURSUANT TO THE UNITED STATES 

CODE AT

27. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY
10 U.S.C. 3204(a) ( ) 41 U.S.C. 3304(a) ( )

20b.  SIGNATURE 20c.  OFFER DATE

Devo Unlimited, LLC
18247 Flower Hill Way, Ste A
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

(301) 875-9146

Same

$33,600.00 (Thirty-three thousand six hundred US dollars)

Yes

None

DaVon Fowlkes, President July 1, 2024

COVER LETTER 
June 19, 2024, Revised July 1, 2024 
Sergio Cosby, Contracting Specialist, Sergio.A.Cosby@uscg.mil  
Sean Mcginty, Procurement Officer,  sean.f.mcginty@uscg.mil  
USCG Sector Delaware Bay

[...]

RFP 37050PR240000065 Galley Floor Replacement 

Good day Mr. Cosby and Mr. McGinty: 

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on RFP 37050PR240000065 Galley Floor Replacement for USCG 
Sector Delaware Bay. Devo Unlimited, LLC has supplied a firm fixed rate of $33,600.00 (Thirty-three 
thousand six hundred US dollars). We are amenable to negotiating a best and final offer (BAFO). Our bid 
is guaranteed for 120 days from date of submission. 

Devo Unlimited has gone to great lengths to submit the following Technical Proposal to be 100% 
responsive to and 100% compliant with the requirements in the RFP.